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MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(3), (b)(3), Patent Owner Focal IP, LLC 

provides the following updated mandatory notices regarding the change of the 

information disclosed below. 

A. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) 

Lead Counsel:  Brent N. Bumgardner  
    Registration No. 48,476    
    NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 
    3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 

Fort Worth, Texas  76107 
Telephone:  (817) 377-3490 
Email:  brent@nelbum.com 

 
Back-up Counsel:  John Murphy (Pro Hac Vice) 
    NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 
    3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 

Fort Worth, Texas  76107 
Telephone:  (817) 377-3493 
Email:  murphy@nelbum.com 
 

Back-up Counsel:  Victor Siber 
    Registration No. 25,149 
    SIBER LAW LLP 

     28 West 44th Street, Suite 604 
New York, New York 10036 
Telephone: (212) 858-9942 
Email: VSiber@SiberLaw.com 
 

Back-up Counsel:  Hanna Madbak (Pro Hac Vice)1 

                                                           
1 Pro Hac Vice application filed on February 16, 2017, and conditionally granted 
on February 23, 2017. 
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    SIBER LAW LLP 
     28 West 44th Street, Suite 604 

New York, New York 10036 
Telephone: (212) 858-9942 

    Email: HMadbak@SiberLaw.com 
 

B. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)) 

 Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding via electronic 

service using the following e-mail addresses: 

brent@nelbum.com 

murphy@nelbum.com  

 PAL-IPR@nelbum.com 

HMadbak@SiberLaw.com 

VSiber@SiberLaw.com

 
 
 
 
Dated:  March 1, 2017   Respectfully Submitted, 
 
      /s/ Brent N. Bumgardner 

     Brent N. Bumgardner  
     Registration No. 48,476    
     NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 
     3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 

 Fort Worth, Texas  76107 
 Telephone:  (817) 377-3490 
 Email:  brent@nelbum.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 1st day of March, 2017, a copy of Patent Owner’s 

Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 has been served in its 

entirety via email on the following: 

Wayne Stacy 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
2001 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: (214) 953-6678 
Facsimile: (214) 661-4678 
wayne.stacy@bakerbotts.com 
 
Sarah J. Guske 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
101 California Street, #3070 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Phone: (415) 291-6205 
Facsimile: (415) 291-6305 
sarah.guske@bakerbotts.com 
 
May Eaton 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
1001 Page Mill Road 
Building One, Suite 200 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Phone: (650) 739-7520 
Facsimile: (650) 739-7620 
may.eaton@bakerbotts.com 
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Patrick McPherson  
Duane Morris LLP  
505 9th St. NW, Ste 1000  
Washington DC 20004  
Tel: 202-776-5214  
Fax: 202-776-7801  
PDMcPherson@duanemorris.com  
 
Christopher Tyson  
Duane Morris LLP  
505 9th St. NW, Ste 1000  
Washington DC 20004  
Tel: 202-776-7851  
Fax: 202-776-7801  
CJTyson@duanemorris.com 
 
Kyle Lynn Elliott 
Gardiner B. Davis 
Jaspal S. Hare  
Spencer Fane LLP  
1000 Walnut, Suite 1400  
Kansas City, MO 64106  
Tel: 816-292-8150  
Fax: 816-474-3216  
kelliott@spencerfane.com 
sfbbaction@spencerfane.com 
gdavis@spencerfane.com 
jhare@spencerfane.com 
 

 

Dated: March 1, 2017   Respectfully Submitted, 

      /s/ Brent N. Bumgardner 
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